505424134 04/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5470925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIKTOR VLADIMIROVICH ERIVANTCEV	10/23/2017
RUSTAM RAFIKOVICH KULCHURIN	10/23/2017
ALEXANDER SERGEEVICH LOBANOV	10/23/2017
IAKOV EVGENEVICH SERGEEV	10/23/2017
ALEXEY IVANOVICH KARTASHOV	10/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FINCH TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	33 PORTER ROAD, P.O. BOX 3169 PMB103	
City: ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA		
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15792255	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)707-2010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14156551257

Email: weekst@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: TIFFANY WEEKS

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 165884-200402/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIFFANY WEEKS

SIGNATURE: /TIFFANY WEEKS/

DATE SIGNED: 04/11/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=165884-200402_Assignment#page1.tif source=165884-200402_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505424134 REEL: 048865 FRAME: 0638

source=165884-200402_Assignment#page3.tif source=165884-200402_Assignment#page4.tif source=165884-200402_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048865 FRAME: 0639

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled.

TRACKING FINGER MOVEMENTS TO GENERATE INPUTS FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS

THEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- ☑ the attached application, or
- United States Patent Application Serial Number _ filed on _.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby self, assign and transfer to

Finch Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of British Virgin Islands, and having a mailing address of 33 Porter Road, P.O. Box 3169 PMB103, Road Town, Tortola, VG (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Erivantcev	Viktor	Vladimirovich
Residence	City & State/Region	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Ufa	RU	
Mailing	Street	City & State/Region	Postal Code & Country
Address	207 Mendeleeva str., ap. 105	Ufa	450071, RU
Signature of In	ventor:	Date:	23/Oct. 2017

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled.

TRACKING FINGER MOVEMENTS TO GENERATE INPUTS FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- If the attached application, or
- United States Patent Application Serial Number _ filed on _.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Finch Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of British Virgin Islands, and having a mailing address of 33 Porter Road, P.O. Box 3169 PMB103, Road Town, Tortola, V.G. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Kulchurin	Rustam	Rafikovich
Residence	City & State/Region	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Ufa	RU	RU
Mailing	Street	City & State/Region	Postal Code & Country
Address	8 Batyrskala str., ap. 5	Ufa	450092, RU
Signature of In	ventor:	Date:	OCT 2017

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled.

TRACKING FINGER MOVEMENTS TO GENERATE INPUTS FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS

THEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- ☐ United States Patent Application Senal Number _ filed on _.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisorment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby self, assign and transfer to

Finch Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of British Virgin Islands, and having a mailing address of 33 Porter Road, P.O. Box 3169 PMB103, Road Town, Tortola, VG (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Lobanov	Alexander	Sergeevich
Residence	City & State/Region	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Ufa	RU	RU
Mailing	Street	City & State/Region	Postal Code & Country
Address	5/3 Avrory str., ap. 11	Ufa	450092, RU
Signature of Inventor:		Date:	3 oct 2017

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled.

TRACKING FINGER MOVEMENTS TO GENERATE INPUTS FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- M the attached application, or
- ☐ United States Patent Application Serial Number_filed on_

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Finch Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of British Virgin Islands, and having a maiting address of 33 Porter Road, P.O. Box 3169 PMB103, Road Town, Tortola, VG (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Sergeev	lakov	Evgenevich
Residence	City & State/Region	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Ufa	RU	RU
Mailing Address	Street 66 Revoliutsionnaia str., ap. 49	City & State/Region Ufa	Postal Code & Country 450005, RU
Signature of In	ventor:	Date:	5 Oct 2017

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

TRACKING FINGER MOVEMENTS TO GENERATE INPUTS FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

M the attached application, or

United States Patent Application Serial Number _ filed on _.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby self, assign and transfer to

Finch Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of British Virgin Islands, and having a mailing address of 33 Porter Road, P.O. Box 3169 PMB103, Road Town, Tortola, VG (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Karteshov	Alexey	Ivanovich
Residence	City & State/Region	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Moscow	RU	RU
Mailing Address	Street 98, Profsoyuznaya, bidg 9, ap. 84	City & State/Region Moscow	Postal Code & Country 117485, RU
Signature of In	ventor:	Date:	23-00-2017

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/11/2019